KAaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

A 0O 0 B

1064564

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-108-20870-00-01

Form ACD-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must ba Signed
All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License # _ 5046 API No, 15 -

Name: Raymond Oil Company, Inc. Spot Description:

Address 1: _PO BOX 48788 SE NWNESW goc 11 7wp. 1 s R 32 [Jeast#]West
Address 2: 2095 Feetfrom [J North/ (/] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 +_18£2__ 3569 Feet from IZ] East / [] west Line of Section
Contact Person; __Ted McHenry Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone; (516 _267-4214 CIne Caw Kse Osw

CONTRACTOR: License # 6039 County: Logan

Name: L. D. Drilling, Inc. Lease Name: Rose SWD Well #; !

Wellsite Geologist: Kim Shoemaker Field Name:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

D New Well Re-Entry [:] Workover
O o [ wsw SWO
[ Gas ] paa [J ENHR
] oG [ csw

[:] CM (Cosl Bad Methane)
(] cathodic [[] Other (Core, Expl., ete.);

] siow
[ sicw
] Temp. Abd.

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator; ___Raymond Qil Company,Inc.

Well Name: _Rose B#2

Original Comp. Date: 1115/2009 Original Total Depth: 4520

Y] Deepening [ Re-perf.  [] Conv.te ENHR  [/] Conv.to SWD
] Conv. to GSW
[T Plug Back: Piug Back Total Depth
O Commingled Permit #:
(] Dual Completion Permit #:
O swo Permit #:
] ENHR Permit #:
O csw Permit #:
61172011 6/16/2011 7/19/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I'am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Recompletion Date

Producing Formation: _N&

2763

Elevation: Ground: 2764 Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 5080 piug Back Total Depth:

261

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Mulliple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Z Yes D No

If yes, show depth set; 2750 Feet
If Alternate Il compietion, cement circulated from: 2750

feet depth to: wf sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

{Data must be colfected from the Reserve Pit)

Chiloride content: 8000 ppm  Fluid volume: _500 bbls
Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec, Twp. 8. R. [CJ East[] west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Usa ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
pate: _10/13/2011

] confidential Release Date:

D Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
[¥] UIC Distribution

ar [ [Win [ Approved by: 2t% paye, 10/17/2011




Operator Name: ‘Raymond Qil Company, Inc.

Sec. 11 mwp.14 5. R.32

[]East [/]west

Side Two

L.ease Name;
County: Logan

Rose SWD

O O

1064564

Well #; 1

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottorn hole temperature, fluid

recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] sample
{Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ ves No Arbuckle 4966 2203
Cores Taken O Yes No
Electric Log Run [ Yes No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [ ves No
(i no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Neutron
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Raport all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Satting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drillad Sel {In 0.D)) Lbs./ Ft, Dapth Cament Used Additives
Production 7.875 55 15 4904 Lite 100 8%agel, 1/44FS
Production Cont 7.875 85 15 4904 60/40 Pozmix | 175 2% Gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Dapth k it
. Top Bottom Type of Camant # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additivas
——— Perforate
— Protect Casing N
——— Plug Back TD
— Plug Oft Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shoi, Cement Squeeze Record
Specily Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
27.8 4879 4879 Oves [Ine
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR, Producing Method:
D Flowing D Purmping [:l Gas Lift E] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Par 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[vented [JSoid []Usedon Leasa OpenHole [ | Pet. [ ]Duaitycomp. [] commingted
_ {Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACD-4}
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.} D Other (Specify)

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




28043

cmmm TICKET NUMBER
OF Yoll Servises, LLG LOCATION_Oa e\ ey
' FOREMAN_ Toz3ly
,Box B84, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
,20-431.9210 or B00-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME 8 NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY |
-1\ 916@ | Rece Swub 8.2 cau L\ { < 33 Losa o |!
CUSTOMER O a el ong [N eBET ay ity A T s
o mawd) o\ - s TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS < 2 A 2 “Tpcin Co
iz R i les 5
cITy STATE ZIP CODE SQe.TH27 S LD
J0BTYPE_ D ~s™ag ¢ HoLESZE 7 IR HOLEDEPTH_S ©5 ©  CASINGSZEAWEIGHT_S ‘'3 (S %
, CASING DEPTH__L “.dﬂ “*°BRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER b ¢ ¢® 213792 =
SLURRY WEIGHT 4 .6 = 1 1. 5LUrRRY voL 1. 2,4 = 1. B “WATER galisk =, & — 19: ¥ CEMENT LEFT in CASING _ﬂ_‘;__:?"‘_
DISPLACEMENT. DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSi RATE,

REMARKS: {LQQA"‘ mi-c'\"uvc P S v &\l R‘.t_;_u_h & C\*Cuiée. Puml_‘:_b S
BB wghek® vy \C g b o luc €% call (1% Qlogan \ Tai v wWAw 1Ss%g
Lo & . wsach T P Di‘ﬂp plog j&shlo&f‘{ e oaded
+ LB BBL o, L0k Pivas oo™ Low ec) pueds | Soo™ Pl wald I)J.,,F,bu
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ek M™Mix Uil < b 6alHO X Vacal M Closeal T\ wiin (OO 5#5
{40 s Mianh noa o e Preog @lg; aad Feonlace o 34 a4
_L,i‘}_}'*-s": Foo% Lg.NQ P-req"s IROe™® Ceoemaerk A ctrcotlale Wppray

2O pAlge Yo .D.* ool closed Sab gdﬁpléz Thaolbs -Lu—r-H“C'f

A%co%l:;m QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION ot SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Suo| P \ PUMP CHARGE raso=| 350"
sUok 2o MILEAGE g 2= (oo =
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TOTAL g 2 'Z-& -

DATE

AUTHORIZTION

| acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended tn writing on the front of the form or In the customer's
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in etfoct for services Identitled on this %




Conservation Division

Finnoy State Office Buikiing Phone: 316-3374200
130 5. Markei, Rm, 2078 Fox: 31633746211
Wichito, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ fkee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

October 13, 2011

Ted McHenry

Raymond Qil Company, Inc.
PO BOX 48788

WICHITA, KS 67202-1822

Re:ACO1
APl 15-1098-20870-00-01
Rose SWD 1
SW/4 Sec.11-14S8-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Ted McHenry




Conservotion Division
Finney State Office Building Phone: 3163376200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichito, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ fkec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E, Wright, Commissioner

QOctober 14, 2011

Ted McHenry

Raymond Qil Company, Inc.
PO BOX 48788

WICHITA, KS 67202-1822

Re:ACO-1
API| 15-109-20870-00-01
Rose SWD 1
SW/4 Sec.11-14S-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Ted McHenry:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that requlation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 6/11/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
October 13, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

if you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




